CORRESPONDENCE

6/23/2022
From: Betty Leland
Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 12:51 PM
To: Commissioner Correspondence
Subject: FW: PROTEST AGAINST FPL MINIMUM BASE BILL

Good Afternoon:
Please place this email in Docket #20210015.
Thanks.

Betty Leland, Executive Assistant to
Commissioner Art Graham

Florida Public Service Commission
bleland@psc.state.fl.us

(850) 413-6024

From: Yanko Estrada <yankoestrada@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 11:53 AM

To: Consumer Contact <Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; GovernorRon.Desantis@eog.myflorida.com; Office of
Commissioner La Rosa <Commissioner.LaRosa@ psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham
<Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Chairman Fay <Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of
Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo
<Commissioner.Passidomo@psc.state.fl.us>

Subject: PROTEST AGAINST FPL MINIMUM BASE BILL

Hello PSC and commissioners:

| power my house with solar panels and | recently noticed that there is a new charge of $25 that was approved by the FL PSC
commissioners. | want to protest against it.

First, because that bill is abusive, it is punishing solar costumers for been green and saving energy.
Solar systems cost a lot of money and there is no real return until after 8-10 years, we do it to help the planet, to educate our kids on
protecting earth and saving the planet one action at a time so there is no financial gain on being solar.

Second, those $25 minimum base bill are not for every customer so it is discriminatory. If it is because they cannot afford solar

systems, there are many loans for solar systems. This additional bill is unfair and shows a prejudicial distinction between solar and
non-solar customers.

Third, it is hypocrite that the state of FL (and the whole world) is calling for natural resource conservation and PSC is passing a bill
that is taking a step back on that. It is contradicting the sustainable initiatives program the state is promoting.

| PROTEST AGAINST THE FPL MINIMUM BASE BILL!
Yanko Estrada

10821 NE 10th Ave

Biscayne Park, FL 33161

FPL ID-08430-25511





